# OP \$340.00.00 86498139

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI120277

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CUSTOMERS BANK		03/26/2024	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Educational Concepts, L.L.C.
Street Address:	110 South Hartford Avenue, Suite 2507
City:	Tulsa
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74120
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4805559	PLUMB'S VETERINARY DRUGS	
Registration Number:	4759950	ONPOINT	
Registration Number:	4854061	BRIEF MEDIA	
Registration Number:	3922383	CLINICIAN'S FORUM	
Registration Number:	3857092	CLINICAL APPLICATIONS	
Registration Number:	7192865	PLUMB'S	
Registration Number:	4398852	VETERINARY TEAM BRIEF	
Registration Number:	7219069	VETMEDUX	
Registration Number:	7207913	PLUMB'S PRO	
Registration Number:	4854060	BRIEF MEDIA	
Registration Number:	3892405	CLINICIAN'S BRIEF	
Registration Number:	4360418	CLINICIAN'S BRIEF	
Registration Number:	4912765	PLUMB'S	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (800)221-0102

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 008380 FRAME: 0306

900843424

Correspondent Name: Khadijah Sampson

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2306297ks
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Hackett
SIGNATURE:	Andrew Hackett
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 16**

source=1) Customers Bank - Instinct Science - Termination of IP Security Agreement (VetMedux) (3.2024)(Executed) (002)#page1.tif

source=1) Customers Bank - Instinct Science - Termination of IP Security Agreement (VetMedux) (3.2024)(Executed) (002)#page2.tif

source=1) Customers Bank - Instinct Science - Termination of IP Security Agreement (VetMedux) (3.2024)(Executed) (002)#page3.tif

source=1) Customers Bank - Instinct Science - Termination of IP Security Agreement (VetMedux) (3.2024)(Executed) (002)#page4.tif

source=1) Customers Bank - Instinct Science - Termination of IP Security Agreement (VetMedux) (3.2024)(Executed) (002)#page5.tif

source=1) Customers Bank - Instinct Science - Termination of IP Security Agreement (VetMedux) (3.2024)(Executed) (002)#page6.tif

source=1) Customers Bank - Instinct Science - Termination of IP Security Agreement (VetMedux) (3.2024)(Executed) (002)#page7.tif

source=1) Customers Bank - Instinct Science - Termination of IP Security Agreement (VetMedux) (3.2024)(Executed) (002)#page8.tif

source=1) Customers Bank - Instinct Science - Termination of IP Security Agreement (VetMedux) (3.2024)(Executed) (002)#page9.tif

source=1) Customers Bank - Instinct Science - Termination of IP Security Agreement (VetMedux) (3.2024)(Executed) (002)#page10.tif

source=1) Customers Bank - Instinct Science - Termination of IP Security Agreement (VetMedux) (3.2024)(Executed) (002)#page11.tif

source=1) Customers Bank - Instinct Science - Termination of IP Security Agreement (VetMedux) (3.2024)(Executed) (002)#page12.tif

source=1) Customers Bank - Instinct Science - Termination of IP Security Agreement (VetMedux) (3.2024)(Executed) (002)#page13.tif

source=1) Customers Bank - Instinct Science - Termination of IP Security Agreement (VetMedux) (3.2024)(Executed) (002)#page14.tif

source=1) Customers Bank - Instinct Science - Termination of IP Security Agreement (VetMedux) (3.2024)(Executed) (002)#page15.tif

source=1) Customers Bank - Instinct Science - Termination of IP Security Agreement (VetMedux) (3.2024)(Executed) (002)#page16.tif

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "<u>Termination</u>") dated as of March 26, 2024, is executed by **CUSTOMERS BANK** (the "<u>Secured Party</u>"), and in favor of **EDUCATIONAL CONCEPTS, L.L.C.**, an Oklahoma limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>"). All capitalized terms used in this Termination and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (defined below).

#### **RECITALS**

- A. Pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 11, 2024, executed by Grantor (as amended from time to time, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), which was entered into in conjunction with that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of September 14, 2023, between Secured Party and Grantor (as amended from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral (defined below).
- B. The Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 12, 2024, at Reel/Frame 8366/0200, and with the United States Copyright Office on March 12, 2024, at Volume/Doc.No. 15023/119 to evidence the security interest granted under the Loan Agreement.
- D. Secured Party agrees to terminate and release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral specified below.

#### AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. (a) The Intellectual Property Security Agreement and (b) with respect to the Intellectual Property Collateral, the Loan Agreement, are hereby terminated and of no further force and effect.
- 2. Secured Party hereby expressly irrevocably and unconditionally terminates, cancels, discharges and releases such security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in any and all Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Loan Agreement), including, without limitation, all of the following and reassigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any and all right, title and interest of Secured Party (if any) therein or thereto, including, in each instance, any and all of the foregoing granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and/or Loan Agreement:
- (a) (i) trademarks, trademark registrations and applications therefor, including, without limitation, the trademarks, trademark registrations and applications listed on **Exhibit A**, (ii) renewals thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (v) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (collectively, the "*Trademarks*");
- (b) (i) patents, patent registrations and applications therefor, including, without limitation, the inventions and improvements claimed in connection therewith, and the patents, patent registrations and the applications listed on **Exhibit B**, (ii) renewals, reissues, divisions, continuations, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable under or with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof; and (v) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (collectively, the "*Patents*");

- (c) copyrights and applications for registration, including, without limitation, the copyrights and applications for registration listed on **Exhibit C**, (ii) renewals thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due or payable under or with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (v) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (collectively, the "**Copyrights**");
- (d) license agreements for Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights, whether such Loan Party is a licensor or licensee under any such license agreement, including, without limitation, the licenses listed on **Exhibit D** and the right to prepare for sale, sell and advertise for sale all "Inventory" as defined in the Loan Agreement now or hereafter owned by such Loan Party and now or hereafter covered by such licenses (collectively, the "*Licenses*"); and
- (e) the goodwill of such Loan Party's business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights and Licenses.
- 3. Secured Party represents and warrants that it has the full power and authority to execute this Termination.
- 4. Secured Party shall record or file this Termination with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office (at the Grantor's sole cost and expense).
- 5. Secured Party hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the termination, release, or reassignment to the Grantor of the security interest contemplated hereby (at the Grantor's sole cost and expense).

[signature on following page]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed and delivered this Termination as of the day and year first above written.

SECURED PARTY:

**CUSTOMERS BANK** 

Name: Keagan Latta

Title: Vice President

# EXHIBIT A

# **TRADEMARKS**

Mark / Title:	U.S. Serial Number:	U.S. Registration Number:	Filing Date:
PLUMB'S VETERINARY DRUGS	86498139	4805559	01/08/2015
ONPOINT	86442234	4759950	11/02/2014
BRIEF MEDIA	86449195	4854061	11/10/2014
CLINICIAN'S FORUM	85015919	3922383	04/16/2010
CLINICAL APPLICATIONS	85015886	3857092	04/16/2010
PLUMB'S	97550423	7192865	08/16/2022
VETERINARY TEAM BRIEF	85731661	4398852	09/18/2012
VETMEDUX	88820166	7219069	03/04/2020
PLUMB'S PRO	88829581	7207913	03/11/2020
BRIEF MEDIA	86449187	4854060	11/10/2014
CLINICIAN'S BRIEF	77942783	3892405	02/23/2010
CLINICIAN'S BRIEF	85743591	4360418	10/02/2012
PLUMB'S	86662781	4912765	06/15/2015

DMS 42522198.3

EXHIBIT B

**PATENTS** 

None.

DMS 42522198.3

# EXHIBIT C

# **COPYRIGHTS**

<u>Type</u> <u>Of</u> Work:	<u>Title:</u>	Registration Number:	Filing Date:
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2012-05-08. Issue: vol. 10, no. 5, May 2012]	TX0007629446	11/13/2012
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2013-06-10. Issue: vol. 11, no. 6, June 2013]	TX0007806289	12/16/2013
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2014-11-11. Issue: vol. 2, no. 10, November/December 2014]	TX0008186797	12/14/2015
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2014-12-30. Issue: vol. 3, no. 1, January/February 2015]	TX0008186801	12/14/2015
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2016-03-01. Issue: vol. 14, no. 3, March 2016]	TX0008288649	07/13/2016
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2016-12-01. Issue: vol. 14, no. 12, December 2016]	TX0008364686	01/12/2017
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2017-03-30. Issue: vol. 15, no. 4, April 2017]	TX0008419473	04/06/2017
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2011-09-01. Issue: vol. 9, no. 9, September 2011]	TX0007513781	12/29/2011
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2012-10-09. Issue: vol. 10, no. 10, October 2012]	TX0007629455	11/14/2012
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2013-03-05. Issue: vol. 11, no. 3, March 2013]	TX0007806283	12/16/2013
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2014-04-04. Issue: vol. 12, no. 4, April 2014]	TX0008075399	06/09/2015
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2014-08-08. Issue: vol. 2, no. 7, August 2014]	TX0008126388	08/21/2015
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2014-10-07. Issue: vol. 2, no. 9, October 2014]	TX0008186804	12/14/2015
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2015-06-09. Issue: vol. 3, no. 5, June 2015]	TX0008258011	01/20/2016
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2016-11-01. Issue: vol. 14, no. 11, November 2016]	TX0008364685	01/12/2017
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2018-08-06. Issue: vol. 16, no. 8, August 2018]	TX0008657108	08/15/2018
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2022-10-15. Issue: vol. 20, no. 7, October 2022]	TX0009209334	12/15/2022
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2023-02-18. Issue: vol. 21, no. 1, January/February 2023]	TX0009291157	07/11/2023
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2023-11-16. Issue: vol. 21, no. 6, November/December 2023]	TX0009349284	12/20/2023
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2011-08-04. Issue: vol. 9, no. 8, August 2011]	TX0007513779	12/16/2011
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2011-11-03. Issue: vol. 9, no. 11, November 2011]	TX0007513783	12/29/2011
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2012-04-04. Issue: vol. 10, no. 4, April 2012]	TX0007629444	11/13/2012

DMS 42522198.3

<u>Type</u> <u>Of</u> <u>Work:</u>	<u>Title:</u>	Registration Number:	Filing Date:
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2013-07-09. Issue: vol. 11, no. 7, July 2013]	TX0007806290	12/16/2013
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2013-03-07. Issue: vol. 1, no. 2, March/April 2013]	TX0007806288	12/16/2013
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2013-08-08. Issue: vol. 11, no. 8, August 2013]	TX0007806292	12/17/2013
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2013-11-08. Issue: vol. 11, no. 11, November 2013]	TX0007806302	12/17/2013
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2014-08-08. Issue: vol. 12, no. 8, August 2014]	TX0008075403	06/10/2015
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2015-11-10. Issue: vol. 13, no. 11, November 2015]	TX0008186814	12/14/2015
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2015-12-08. Issue: vol. 13, no. 12, December 2015]	TX0008186809	12/14/2015
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2015-08-10. Issue: vol. 3, no. 7, August 2015]	TX0008258004	01/20/2016
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2016-06-28. Issue: vol. 14, no. 7, July 2016]	TX0008300640	08/17/2016
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2015-05-05. Issue: vol. 3, no. 4, May 2015]	TX0008362887	02/09/2017
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2017-06-29. Issue: vol. 15, no. 7, July 2017]	TX0008459604	07/11/2017
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2022-06-22. Issue: vol. 20, no. 4, June 2022]	TX0009192907	10/27/2022
Serial	NAVC clinician's brief: the official publication of the North American Veterinary Conference.	TX0006664182	03/21/2008
Serial	NAVC clinician's brief: the official publication of the North American Veterinary Conference.	TX000679123	09/25/2008
Serial	NAVC clinician's brief: the official publication of the North American Veterinary Conference.	TX0006717099	02/25/2008
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2011-12-02. Issue: vol. 9, no. 12, December 2011]	TX0007515415	12/21/2011
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2012-07-09. Issue: vol. 10, no. 7, July 2012]	TX0007629451	11/13/2012
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2012-11-08. Issue: vol. 10, no. 11, November 2012]	TX0007629443	11/14/2012
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2013-01-02. Issue: vol. 11, no. 1, January 2013]	TX0007806279	10/09/2013
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2013-05-07. Issue: vol. 11, no. 5, May 2013]	TX0007806286	12/16/2013
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2013-01-08. Issue: vol. 1, no. 1, January/February 2013]	TX0007806305	12/16/2013
Serial	NAVC clinician's brief: the official publication of the North American Veterinary Conference.	TX0006780352	09/28/2010
Serial	NAVC clinician's brief: the official publication of the North American Veterinary Conference.	TX0006776838	09/30/2010
Serial	NAVC clinician's brief: the official publication of the North American Veterinary Conference.	TX0006773528	01/07/2011
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2016-03-31. Issue: vol. 14, no. 4, April 2016]	TX0008290855	07/14/2016

<u>Type</u> <u>Of</u> <u>Work:</u>	<u>Title:</u>	Registration Number:	Filing Date:
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2016-04-05. Issue: vol. 4, no. 3, April 2016]	TX0008293234	07/14/2016
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2016-05-10. Issue: vol. 4, no. 4, May 2016]	TX0008293238	07/14/2016
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2018-10-08. Issue: vol. 16, no. 10, October 2018]	TX0008650971	10/11/2018
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2018-07-09. Issue: vol. 16, no. 7, July 2018]	TX0008657106	08/15/2018
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2020-03-14. Issue: vol. 18, no. 3, March 2020]	TX0008886206	07/15/2020
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2020-11-02. Issue: vol. 18, no. 11, November/December 2020]	TX0008963461	03/02/2021
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2021-06-23. Issue: vol. 19, no. 4, June 2021]	TX0009031515	10/21/2021
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2022-07-27. Issue: vol. 20, no. 5, July/August 2022]	TX0009192910	10/27/2022
Serial	NAVC clinician's brief: the official publication of the North American Veterinary Conference.	TX0006153385	05/02/2005
Serial	NAVC clinician's brief: the official publication of the North American Veterinary Conference.	TX0006236501	04/04/2005
Serial	NAVC clinician's brief: the official publication of the North American Veterinary Conference.	TX0006238836	11/18/2005
Serial	NAVC clinician's brief: the official publication of the North American Veterinary Conference.	TX0006265859	01/09/2006
Serial	NAVC clinician's brief: the official publication of the North American Veterinary Conference.	TX0006349636	03/29/2006
Serial	NAVC clinician's brief: the official publication of the North American Veterinary Conference.	TX0006422805	06/30/2006
Serial	NAVC clinician's brief: the official publication of the North American Veterinary Conference.	TX0006625965	09/18/2006
Serial	NAVC clinician's brief: the official publication of the North American Veterinary Conference.	TX0006488281	12/15/2006
Serial	NAVC clinician's brief: the official publication of the North American Veterinary Conference.	TX0006544720	03/29/2007
Serial	NAVC clinician's brief: the official publication of the North American Veterinary Conference.	TX0006610978	07/09/2007
Serial	NAVC clinician's brief: the official publication of the North American Veterinary Conference.	TX0006705592	04/03/2009
Serial	NAVC clinician's brief: the official publication of the North American Veterinary Conference.	TX0006718248	10/16/2009
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2012-03-05. Issue: vol. 10, no. 3, March 2012]	TX0007607700	08/17/2012
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2012-06-08. Issue: vol. 10, no. 6, June 2012]	TX0007629447	11/13/2012
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2012-09-10. Issue: vol. 10, no. 9, September 2012]	TX0007629453	11/14/2012
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2013-02-05. Issue: vol. 11, no. 2, February 2013]	TX0007806280	12/16/2013
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2013-09-10. Issue: vol. 11, no. 9, September 2013]	TX0007806294	12/17/2013

Type			
Of Work:	<u>Title:</u>	Registration Number:	<u>Filing</u> <u>Date:</u>
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2014-05-06. Issue: vol. 12, no. 5, May 2014]	TX0008075406	06/09/2015
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2014-06-10. Issue: vol. 12, no. 6, June 2014]	TX0008075395	06/09/2015
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2014-10-07. Issue: vol. 12, no. 10, October 2014]	TX0008075392	06/11/2015
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2014-09-09. Issue: vol. 2, no. 8, September 2014]	TX0008186807	12/14/2015
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2016-05-31. Issue: vol. 14, no. 6, June 2016]	TX0008302630	08/11/2016
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2016-11-08. Issue: vol. 4, no. 10, November/December 2016]	TX0008364688	01/12/2017
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2020-06-13. Issue: vol. 18, no. 6, June 2020]	TX0008886238	07/15/2020
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2020-08-31. Issue: vol. 18, no. 9, September 2020]	TX0008908626	09/30/2020
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2021-09-15. Issue: vol. 19, no. 6, September 2021]	TX0009043014	11/09/2021
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2021-10-20. Issue: vol. 19, no. 7, October 2021]	TX0009043013	11/09/2021
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2022-01-28. Issue: vol. 20, no. 1, January/February 2022]	TX0009087710	02/15/2022
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2023-08-19. Issue: vol. 21, no. 4, July/August 2023]	TX0009349292	12/20/2023
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2013-07-09. Issue: vol. 1, no. 4, July/August 2013]	TX0007805671	12/16/2013
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2012-12-07. Issue: vol. 10, no. 12, December 2012]	TX0007806277	12/16/2013
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2013-10-08. Issue: vol. 11, no. 10, October 2013]	TX0007806301	12/17/2013
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2014-09-09. Issue: vol. 12, no. 9, September 2014]	TX0008075383	06/10/2015
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2014-06-10. Issue: vol. 2, no. 5, June 2014]	TX0008126633	08/21/2015
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2015-09-08. Issue: vol. 13, no. 9, September 2015]	TX0008186826	12/14/2015
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2015-10-06. Issue: vol. 13, no. 10, October 2015]	TX0008186819	12/14/2015
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2016-06-07. Issue: vol. 4, no. 5, June 2016]	TX0008290917	07/14/2016
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2016-07-28. Issue: vol. 14, no. 8, August 2016]	TX0008300638	08/17/2016
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2017-11-30. Issue: vol. 15, no. 12, December 2017]	TX0008551905	12/19/2017
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2019-12-02. Issue: vol. 17, no. 12, December 2019]	TX0008835876	12/11/2019
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2020-08-03. Issue: vol. 18, no. 08, August 2020]	TX0008897620	09/09/2020
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2020-10-05. Issue: vol. 18, no. 10, October 2020]	TX0008908837	10/29/2020

Type Of Work:	<u>Title:</u>	Registration Number:	Filing Date:
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2020-02-03. Issue: vol. 18, no. 2, February 2020]	TX0008951702	02/13/2020
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2021-03-20. Issue: vol. 19, no. 2, March 2021]	TX0008960997	04/06/2021
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2017-11-30. Issue: vol. 19, no. 1, January/February 2021]	TX0008964067	04/06/2021
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2021-07-28. Issue: vol. 19, no. 5, July/August]	TX0009042977	11/09/2021
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2021-11-27. Issue: vol. 19, no. 8, November/December 2021]	TX0009087704	02/15/2022
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2022-04-20. Issue: vol. 20, no. 3, April/May 2022]	TX0009140748	05/31/2022
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2022-03-30. Issue: vol. 20, no. 2, March 2022]	TX0009147236	05/31/2022
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2023-04-15. Issue: vol. 21, no. 2, March/April 2023]	TX0009295244	07/11/2023
Serial	NAVC clinician's brief: the official publication of the North American Veterinary Conference.	TX0006647803	11/21/2007
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2012-08-08. Issue: vol. 10, no. 8, August 2012]	TX0007629452	11/13/2012
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2013-05-09. Issue: vol. 1, no. 3, May/June 2013]	TX0007805672	12/16/2013
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2015-08-10. Issue: vol. 13, no. 8, August 2015]	TX0008126386	08/17/2015
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2014-07-08. Issue: vol. 2, no. 6, July 2014]	TX0008126628	08/21/2015
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2015-07-07. Issue: vol. 3, no. 6, July 2015]	TX0008258007	01/20/2016
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2016-07-07. Issue: vol. 4, no. 6, July 2016]	TX0008290860	07/14/2016
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2016-04-28. Issue: vol. 14, no. 5, May 2016]	TX0008304828	08/11/2016
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2015-11-10. Issue: vol. 3, no. 10, November/December 2015]	TX0008362880	02/09/2017
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2019-11-04. Issue: vol. 17, no. 11, November 2019]	TX0008852061	11/14/2019
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2022-12-10. Issue: vol. 20, no. 8, November/December 2022]	TX0009209336	12/15/2022
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2023-10-14. Issue: vol. 21, no. 5, September/October 2023]	TX0009349287	12/20/2023
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2011-10-04. Issue: vol. 9, no. 10, 10/04/2011]	TX0007513782	12/21/2011
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2013-09-09. Issue: vol. 1, no. 5, September/October 2013]	TX0007805661	12/17/2013
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2013-04-04. Issue: vol. 11, no. 4, April 2013]	TX0007806284	12/16/2013
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2014-07-08. Issue: vol. 12, no. 7, July 2014]	TX0008075410	06/09/2015
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2014-05-06. Issue: vol. 2, no. 4, May 2014]	TX0008126393	08/21/2015

Type			
Of Work:	<u>Title:</u>	Registration Number:	<u>Filing</u> <u>Date:</u>
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2016-03-02. Issue: vol. 4, no. 2, March 2016]	TX0008288652	07/13/2016
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2016-08-04. Issue: vol. 4, no. 7, August 2016]	TX0008300636	08/17/2016
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2017-02-28. Issue: vol. 15, no. 3, March 2017]	TX0008413455	03/22/2017
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2019-09-02. Issue: vol. 17, no. 9, September 2019]	TX0008799965	09/12/2019
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2022-09-17. Issue: vol. 20, no. 6, September 2022]	TX0009204297	12/01/2022
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2014-01-02. Issue: vol. 2, no. 1, January/February 2014]	TX0007836582	04/08/2014
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2015-03-03. Issue: vol. 3, no. 2, March 2015]	TX0008183336	01/20/2016
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2016-09-29. Issue: vol. 14, no. 10, October 2016]	TX0008335002	10/13/2016
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2018-03-05. Issue: vol. 16, no. 3, March 2018]	TX0008551401	04/05/2018
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2014-01-02. Issue: vol. 12, no. 1, January 2014]	TX0007836583	04/08/2014
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2015-05-05. Issue: vol. 13, no. 5, May 2015]	TX0008079281	07/13/2015
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2016-10-06. Issue: vol. 4, no. 9, October 2016]	TX0008335000	10/13/2016
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2019-06-03. Issue: vol. 17, no. 6, June 2019]	TX0008735382	06/06/2019
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2015-10-06. Issue: vol. 3, no. 9, October 2015]	TX0008183326	01/20/2016
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2016-01-04. Issue: vol. 4, no. 1, January/February 2016]	TX0008304769	02/18/2016
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2018-05-07. Issue: vol. 16, no. 5, May 2018]	TX0008616267	05/17/2018
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2018-09-03. Issue: vol. 16, no. 9, September 2018]	TX0008664205	09/19/2018
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2018-12-28. Issue: vol. 17, no. 1, January 2019]	TX0008673298	01/09/2019
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2018-06-04. Issue: vol. 16, no. 6, June 2018]	TX0008676654	06/21/2018
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2020-04-11. Issue: vol. 18, no. 4, April 2020]	TX0008886236	07/15/2020
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2014-04-04. Issue: vol. 2, no. 3, April 2014]	TX0007836585	04/08/2014
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2014-12-09. Issue: vol. 12, no. 12, December 2014]	TX0008079181	07/09/2015
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2015-09-08. Issue: vol. 3, no. 8, September 2015]	TX0008183322	01/20/2016
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2016-09-06. Issue: vol. 4, no. 8, September 2016]	TX0008321109	09/20/2016
Serial	plumb's therapeutics brief. [Published: 2014-11-11. Issue: vol. 1, no. 2, 11/11/2014]	TX0008328265	10/20/2016

Type			
Of Work:	<u>Title:</u>	Registration Number:	<u>Filing</u> <u>Date:</u>
Serial	plumb's therapeutics brief. [Published: 2014-12-30. Issue: vol. 2, no. 1, January 2015]	TX0008328267	10/20/2016
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2017-01-31. Issue: vol. 15, no. 2, February 2017]	TX0008362936	02/08/2017
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2019-10-07. Issue: vol. 17, no. 10, October 2019]	TX0008822231	10/17/2019
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2020-07-09. Issue: vol. 18, no. 7, July 2020]	TX0008886348	07/15/2020
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2016-12-27. Issue: vol. 15, no. 1, January 2017]	TX0008362852	02/08/2017
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2015-02-03. Issue: vol. 13, no. 2, February 2015]	TX0008404239	07/13/2015
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2018-12-03. Issue: vol. 16, no. 12, December 2018]	TX0008667488	12/06/2018
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2019-07-08. Issue: vol. 17, no. 7, July 2019]	TX0008757613	07/11/2019
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2019-08-05. Issue: vol. 17, no. 8, August 2019]	TX0008807766	08/08/2019
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2019-12-27. Issue: vol. 18, no. 1, January 2020]	TX0008844262	01/15/2020
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2020-05-16. Issue: vol. 18, no. 5, May 2020]	TX0008886244	07/15/2020
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2015-06-09. Issue: vol. 13, no. 6, June 2015]	TX0008079260	07/13/2015
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2015-03-03. Issue: vol. 3, no. 2, March 2015]	TX0008183574	01/13/2016
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2014-12-30. Issue: vol. 13, no. 1, January 2015]	TX0008207376	06/09/2015
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2016-08-30. Issue: vol. 14, no. 9, September 2016]	TX0008321188	09/20/2016
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2016-12-15. Issue: vol. 5, no. 1, January/February 2017]	TX0008362946	02/08/2017
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2019-02-04. Issue: vol. 17, no. 2, February 2019]	TX0008686542	02/19/2019
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2019-03-04. Issue: vol. 17, no. 3, March 2019]	TX0008694385	03/07/2019
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2018-02-05. Issue: vol. 16, no. 2, February 2018]	TX0008712655	02/06/2018
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2014-11-11. Issue: vol. 12, no. 11, November 2014]	TX0008079199	07/09/2015
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2015-03-03. Issue: vol. 13, no. 3, March 2015]	TX0008079225	07/13/2015
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2015-04-06. Issue: vol. 13, no. 4, April 2015]	TX0008079210	07/13/2015
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2015-04-05. Issue: vol. 3, no. 3, April 2015]	TX0008183330	01/20/2016
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2016-01-04. Issue: vol. 14, no. 1, January 2016]	TX0008302320	02/18/2016
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2017-05-02. Issue: vol. 15, no. 5, May 2017]	TX0008434673	05/11/2017

<u>Title:</u>	Registration Number:	Filing Date:
Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2018-11-05. Issue: vol. 16, no. 11, November 2018]	TX0008667497	12/06/2018
Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2019-05-06. Issue: vol. 17, no. 5, May 2019]	TX0008723909	05/09/2019
NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2014-02-04. Issue: vol. 12, no. 2, February 2014]	TX0007836575	04/08/2014
NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2014-03-04. Issue: vol. 12, no. 3, March 2014]	TX0007836555	04/08/2014
NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2014-04-04. Issue: vol. 12, no. 4, April 2014]	TX0007836570	04/08/2014
Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2014-03-04. Issue: vol. 2, no. 2, March 2014]	TX0007836587	04/08/2014
Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2015-07-07. Issue: vol. 13, no. 7, July 2015]	TX0008079236	07/14/2015
Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2016-02-02. Issue: vol. 14, no. 2, February 2016]	TX0008191710	02/18/2016
plumb's therapeutics brief. [Published: 2015-03-03. Issue: vol. 2, no. 2, March 2015]	TX0008328271	10/20/2016
Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2018-03-29. Issue: vol. 16, no. 4, April 2018]	TX0008551404	04/05/2018
Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2018-01-11. Issue: vol. 16, no. 1, January 2018]	TX0008562969	02/01/2018
Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2019-03-28. Issue: vol. 17, no. 4, April 2019]	TX0008705590	04/10/2019
Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2021-04-10. Issue: vol. 19, no. 3, April/May 2021]	TX0008980299	06/16/2021
Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2017-10-05. Issue: vol. 5, no. 9, October 2017]	TX0008515143	10/25/2017
Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2017-10-31. Issue: vol. 15, no. 11, November 2017]	TX0008533510	11/16/2017
plumb's therapeutics brief. [Published: 2015-05-05. Issue: vol. 2, no. 3, May 2015]	TX0008362898	02/08/2017
Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2018-10-08. Issue: vol. 6, no. 9, October 2018]	TX0008650981	10/11/2018
plumb's therapeutics brief. [Published: 2016-01-04. Issue: vol. 3, no. 1, January 2016]	TX0008362918	02/08/2017
Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2017-11-07. Issue: vol. 5, no. 10, November/December 2017]	TX0008533504	11/16/2017
Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2017-08-03. Issue: vol. 5, no. 7, August 2017]	TX0008472645	08/09/2017
Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2017-04-04. Issue: vol. 5, no. 3, April 2017]	TX0008419472	04/06/2017
plumb's therapeutics brief. [Published: 2015-11-10. Issue: vol. 2, no. 6, November 2015]	TX0008362913	02/08/2017
NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2012-02-06. Issue: vol. 10, no. 2, February 2012]	TX0007607702	08/17/2012
Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2018-07-03. Issue: vol. 6, no. 6, July 2018]	TX0008657111	08/15/2018
Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2017-09-05. Issue: vol. 5, no. 8, September 2017]	TX0008515153	10/25/2017
	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2018-11-05. Issue: vol. 16, no. 11, November 2018]  Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2019-05-06. Issue: vol. 17, no. 5, May 2019]  NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2014-02-04. Issue: vol. 12, no. 2, February 2014]  NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2014-03-04. Issue: vol. 12, no. 3, March 2014]  NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2014-04-04. Issue: vol. 12, no. 4, April 2014]  Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2014-03-04. Issue: vol. 2, no. 2, March 2014]  Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2015-07-07. Issue: vol. 13, no. 7, July 2015]  Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2016-02-02. Issue: vol. 14, no. 2, February 2016]  plumb's therapeutics brief. [Published: 2015-03-03. Issue: vol. 2, no. 2, March 2015]  Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2018-03-29. Issue: vol. 16, no. 4, April 2018]  Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2018-01-11. Issue: vol. 16, no. 1, January 2018]  Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2019-03-28. Issue: vol. 17, no. 4, April 2019]  Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2021-04-10. Issue: vol. 19, no. 3, April/May 2021]  Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2017-10-05. Issue: vol. 5, no. 9, October 2017]  Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2017-10-31. Issue: vol. 15, no. 11, November 2017]  plumb's therapeutics brief. [Published: 2018-10-08. Issue: vol. 2, no. 3, May 2015]  Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2018-10-08. Issue: vol. 3, no. 1, January 2016]  Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2017-10-7. Issue: vol. 5, no. 9, October 2018]  Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2017-10-08. Issue: vol. 5, no. 10, November/December 2017]  Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2017-10-8-03. Issue: vol. 5, no. 7, August 2017]  Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2017-08-03. Issue: vol. 5, no. 7, August 2017]  Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2017-08-03. Issue: vol. 5, no. 6, November/December 2015]  NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2017-09-05. Issue: vol. 6, no. 6, November/December 2015]  NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2017-09-05. Issue: vol. 6, no. 6, November/December 2015]	Title: Number:   Number:   Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2018-11-05. Issue: vol. 16, no. 11, November 2018]   TX0008667497   TX0008723909   NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2014-02-04. Issue: vol. 12, no. 2, February 2014]   TX0007836575   TX0007836575   TX0007836575   TX0007836575   TX0007836575   TX0007836575   TX0007836575   TX0007836575   TX0007836575   TX0007836576   TX0007836576   TX0007836576   TX0007836570   TX000879236   TX0007836570   TX000879236   TX000879236   TX000879236   TX000879236   TX000879236   TX000879236   TX0008328271   TX0008328271   TX0008551404   TX0008551404   TX0008551404   TX0008551404   TX0008562969   TX000850310   TX000850310   TX0008533510   TX0008533510   TX0008533510   TX0008533510   TX0008562981   TX0008562981   TX0008562981   TX0008533510   TX0008562981   TX0008533504   TX0008533504   TX0008533504   TX0008533504   TX0008533504   TX0008533504   TX0008533504   TX0008533504   TX0008533504   TX0008657111   TX0008565711   TX00085657111   TX00085657111   TX00085657111   TX00085657111   TX00085657111   TX0008657111   TX0008657111   TX00086571111   TX0008657111   TX00086571111   TX0008657111   TX0008657111   TX

<u>Type</u> <u>Of</u> Work:	<u>Title:</u>	Registration Number:	Filing Date:
Serial	plumb's therapeutics brief. [Published: 2015-07-07. Issue: vol. 2, no. 4, July 2015]	TX0008362892	02/08/2017
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2017-03-07. Issue: vol. 5, no. 2, March 2017]	TX0008413457	03/22/2017
Serial	plumb's therapeutics brief. [Published: 2016-03-01. Issue: vol. 3, no. 2, March 2016]	TX0008362923	02/08/2017
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2012-01-03. Issue: vol. 10, no. 1, January 2012]	TX0007607704	08/17/2012
Serial	NAVC clinician's brief: the official publication of the North American Veterinary Conference.	TX0005732240	05/22/2003
Serial	NAVC clinician's brief: the official publication of the North American Veterinary Conference.	TX0005703615	01/28/2003
Serial	NAVC clinician's brief : the official publication of the North American Veterinary Conference.	TX0005802447	06/23/2003
Serial	NAVC clinician's brief: the official publication of the North American Veterinary Conference.	TX0005842027	10/10/2003
Serial	NAVC clinician's brief: the official publication of the North American Veterinary Conference.	TX0005902449	02/17/2004
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2018-08-02. Issue: vol. 6, no. 7, August 2018]	TX0008657112	08/15/2018
Serial	NAVC clinician's brief: the official publication of the North American Veterinary Conference.	TX0005983505	01/12/2004
Serial	NAVC clinician's brief: the official publication of the North American Veterinary Conference.	TX0006097902	10/25/2004
Serial	NAVC clinician's brief: the official publication of the North American Veterinary Conference.	TX0006055624	10/25/2004
Serial	NAVC clinician's brief: the official publication of the North American Veterinary Conference.	TX0006128234	03/14/2005
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2017-07-04. Issue: vol. 5, no. 6, July 2017]	TX0008459435	07/11/2017
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2013-11-05. Issue: vol. 1, no. 6, Novemb/December 2013]	TX0007805655	12/17/2013
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2017-08-01. Issue: vol. 15, no. 8, August 2017]	TX0008472641	08/09/2017
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2017-05-30. Issue: vol. 15, no. 6, June 2017]	TX0008450683	06/13/2017
Serial	plumb's therapeutics brief. [Published: 2015-09-08. Issue: vol. 2, no. 5, September 2015]	TX0008362903	02/08/2017
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2017-06-06. Issue: vol. 5, no. 5, June 2017]	TX0008449677	06/13/2017
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2018-04-03. Issue: vol. 6, no. 3, April 2018]	TX0008551405	04/05/2018
Serial	NAVC Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2013-12-09. Issue: vol. 11, no. 12, December 2013]	TX0007806304	12/17/2013
Serial	plumb's therapeutics brief. [Published: 2014-09-09. Issue: vol. 1, no. 1, 09/09/2014]	TX0008328263	10/20/2016
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2018-03-02. Issue: vol. 6, no. 2, March 2018]	TX0008551408	04/05/2018
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2017-08-31. Issue: vol. 15, no. 9, September 2017]	TX0008515137	10/25/2017

<u>Type</u> <u>Of</u>		Registration	Filing
Work:	<u>Title:</u>	Number:	Date:
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2018-09-04. Issue: vol. 6, no. 8, September 2018]	TX0008664203	09/19/2018
Serial	Clinician's Brief. [Published: 2017-09-28. Issue: vol. 15, no. 10, October 2017]	TX0008515122	10/25/2017
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2018-11-06. Issue: vol. 6, no. 10, November/December 2018]	TX0008667490	12/06/2018
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2018-06-05. Issue: vol. 6, no. 5, June 2018]	TX0008676648	06/21/2018
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2018-05-03. Issue: vol. 6, no. 4, May 2018]	TX0008614969	05/17/2018
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2018-01-11. Issue: vol. 6, no. 1, January/February 2018]	TX0008562968	02/01/2018
Serial	Veterinary Team Brief. [Published: 2017-05-09. Issue: vol. 5, no. 4, May 2017]	TX0008434675	05/11/2017

Exces.	DIT	$\mathbf{r}$
EXH	KIT	1,

# **LICENSES**

None.

DMS 42522198.3

**RECORDED: 03/26/2024**